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ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Tris Assigament Agroement by and Datwoan ASCATRON AB .
of SWEDEN

& carporation having 3 place o business ap Bl 207

B34 43 KISTA

thereinafter "ABSIGNOR) ang ¥ DELAWARE, INC.
2 corporaion of Deaware. US4 . having 8 place of business at 1105 North
BMarket Strae, Sulte 100, WILMINGTON, DE 1584

{hereinafter "ASBIGNEE" s effective on the day of JuQuatan, 2020

In considerstion of good and valuable consideration, the repsipt of which is hemby
acknowivdged, ASSIGNOR herely ssslgns, Yansfers and conveys all of its dghl, fitle and intarest in
Swaderdtbe Uniled Sweles and Bwoughowt the world in and fo sl SwodisivBuopeasd
Unfed Sales patent applications, SwedishiSuropssniUndes Stales  putents, forgign palents,

and foreign palent sppications (inoluding any Palest Cooperation Trealy (PCT)
applications and regional paten appliicstionspatents (BR and oters)) identified on Schedule &
aftached herelo and made g part hereof, and the antire right. tifle and interesl in Swadendhe Unitsd
Siates and throughout the world in and fo the inventions 1o whinh salt invention disclosures, patents
angd patent applications penein andiny other inteliactual property rights, iroang 1o sl wosldwide dghts
of prionity. and in and W any coresponding SwedishEuropsandUnited Statas and foresign patests,
axtansions and renewaly of palents, resulfs of mexarsinations, substtelions, reissues. patent
applicalions, divisionals, continuations, continustionsin-part, uiilily medels, pelly pateats, paleals of
impotation, investion registrations, and inventer's certificates. fogether with sl the rights sad
privilepes gramad and securad by said puferds. exiensions and renewsls of patenis, resulls of
reaxaminglions, substiutions, reisgues, paleni applications, divisionals, condinugtions, continugtions-
in-part, ulilly models, petty paienis, patenis of wmporation, wenfion raglelrations and invantar's
carfificates, including without Hmitsfion sl cleims, demends, rights and causes of solion that
ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and fulure infringement of any
of said patents, patent applications, ulilily modsis, oty pstents, patents of mporiation, invantion
registrations, gnd ventor's oortificates with the right iIn ASBIGNEE 1o sue for and olitain a8 relief 0
which ASSIGNOR may have been antiffad by reason of aty such infingement.  ASSIGNOR further
agrens that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receiva Latters Patent, utifity reodlels, pelly patents, patens
of importation, invention registrations, and inveninr's corfificates for said inventions in is vem nama.
ASSIGNOR hareby authorizes the Commissionsr of Patents and Trademarks of the
SwadishiUnited Siates Patent and Trademark OfficeBuropean Palond Office and the ervpowanad
officialy of all ofher govemments and regional authonities fo issue or transfer all sald Leltars Patant
and nther instrumants set forth atove o the ASSIGNEE.
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PI43670011CN
PL43BTODIACN
P143670013CH
E133670005
£343670006
£143670311
E143870012
£133670013
E343670003FR
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E14367000308
EI43670007DE
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PI43670018
143670015
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F143670003CH
E14387000368
£34367000768
E14367001068
P143670003U5
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143670012038
PI43670013US

Schedule &

Application No
201880059862.8
201880059802.6
201880059793.8
16728959.4
16729551.8
18770008.1
187597008
187697016
0B167263.6
{9162426.2
09161994.0
802008035652.3
020090064886
502009060458.6
B8167263.6
2020-5337040
2020-537041
I020-53704%
PCT/ERPIO1G/063194
PCT/EP2019/067432
PCT/EP2020/064195
093151594.0
15%0821-1
1550820-3
17511361
1751137-8
175311387
17511395
1751340-3
18506034
1850824-2
1950611-2
{8167263.6
08167263.6
916324262
091519384.0
16/647,067
167/647,084
16/647 186
16/647,202

Couatry
China
China
China
EPO

EPG

EPG

EPO

ERQ
France
France
France
Germany
Garmany
Germany
italy
Japan
izpan
Jagan
PLT

pPCY

PCT
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Swedan
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Swhtzerland
tinited Kingdom
Uaited Kingdom
United Kingdom
LSA
USA
usa

LSA
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